
From: Tu, John
To: Amanda Wolf; sanjoseplan@google.com
Cc: Downtown West Project
Subject: Fw: Correspondence | HL20-005 & HP20-002, Item 3a. | 3/17 HLC Meeting
Date: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 5:49:26 PM
Attachments: From.pdf

Best,
Tong (John) Tu 

Planner IV (Supervising Planner) |
Planning Division | PBCE 
City of San José
| 200 East Santa Clara Street
 
Email:
john.tu@sanjoseca.gov |
Phone: (408)-535-6818
For More Information Please Visit: http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning

From: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 4:51 PM
Cc: Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Manford, Robert
<Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>; Chima, Vicrim
<Vicrim.Chima@sanjoseca.gov>; Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>; Ortega, Rene
<Rene.Ortega@sanjoseca.gov>;
Blanco, Maira <Maira.Blanco@sanjoseca.gov>; Hawkins, Kara
<Kara.Hawkins@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Le, Thai-Chau <Thai-Chau.Le@sanjoseca.gov>; Mahamood, Reema
<reema.mahamood@sanjoseca.gov>;
Telahun, Bethelhem <Bethelhem.Telahun@sanjoseca.gov>;
Van Der Zweep, Cassandra <Cassandra.VanDerZweep@sanjoseca.gov>; Canales-Mora, Elizabeth
<Elizabeth.Canales-Mora@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James
<James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Correspondence | HL20-005 & HP20-002, Item 3a. | 3/17 HLC Meeting
 
Hello Commissioners,
 
Please see attached correspondence for
HL20-005 & HP20-002, Item 3.a., on the 3/17 Historic
Landmarks Commission Agenda. This
is available to view online at:
 
https://www.sanjoseca.gov/Home/ShowDocument?id=70190
 
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Thank you.
Kind Regards,

Jennifer
Provedor
Senior Supervisor, Administration | 408.535.3505
City of San Jose | Planning, Building, and Code Enforcement

200 E Santa Clara Street, 3rd Floor Tower | San Jose, CA  95113
 

mailto:john.tu@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:amandawolf@google.com
mailto:sanjoseplan@google.com
mailto:downtownwest@esassoc.com
mailto:john.tu@sanjoseca.gov
https://www.sanjoseca.gov/Home/ShowDocument?id=70190



From: Felisa Ihly [mailto:felisa.ihly@gmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 2:50 PM 
To: PlanningSupportStaff <PlanningSupportStaff@sanjoseca.gov> 
Subject: Comments for 3/17/ 2021 Meeting 
 
 
 
[External Email] 
 
 
 
Please see the attached for a description/comments regarding the Del Monte Water Tower, and 
Google’s involvement in preservation. 
Felisa and Bob Ihly 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from 
untrusted sources. 
 







Del Monte Water Tower Project 


 


The Del Monte Water Tower is on the property of the Monte Vista Community, which 


borders the Los Gatos Creek Trail.  The property was once the location of Del Monte 


Plant #3, which existed at this location from 1917 to 1999. It is a part of the history of 


the Valley of Heart’s Delight, and several edifices from the plant are preserved on the 


property. The tower was built in 1956 and is 128.5 feet tall.  It is listed as a structure of 


merit on the SJ Historic Preservation Registry. The tower is visible throughout Mid-


Town, Willow Glen and parts of Downtown.  


It was recently tagged, and the Monte Vista HOA was faced with a significant expense 


in remediating the tagging, which could have resulted in a dues increase. The HOA 


Board appealed to Google, whose proposed footprint is just on the other side of the Los 


Gatos Creek from the tower. Google has agreed to pay for the graffiti removal and 


painting of the water tower, including refreshing the logo, and adding additional 


elements to discourage tagging. Google hired the Preservation Action Council to 


manage the project. Work should start in the mid-late spring! Nice to see Google is 


making the effort to be a good neighbor! 


Felisa and Bob Ihly 


MONTE VISTA HOA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 


 


 


 


Please see pages 2-3 for photos 







 


 


 







 










